### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guotong Wang	01/14/2010
Anthony Lee	01/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIA TELECOM, INC.	
Street Address:	3390 Carmel Mountain Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12775535

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. McClure

Address Line 1: 600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E.

Address Line 2: STE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 252219-1120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. McClure

Total Attachments: 2 source=01145004#page1.tif

501169714

source=01145004#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024350 FRAME: 0551

OF \$40.00 12//5535

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Guotong WANG an	d Anthony LEE
, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have inve	
described and set forth in the below identified applica	tion for United States Letters Patent:
Title: CIRCUIT SERVICE TUNNELING METHODS	AND USER ( FOUTPMENT THEREOF
Filed: Serial	No.
Executed on: January 14, 2010	
WHEREAS, VIA Telecom, Inc. of 3390 (CA 92121, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIG interest in the said invention and application and in a on the same;	NEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ac sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents of Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all It the said invention and application and all future improparent which may hereafter be granted on the same in and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of an in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation	knowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have loes/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to ovements thereon, and in and to any Letters the United States, the said interest to be held as it would have been held and enjoyed by been made, to the full end and term of any y division, renewal, continuation in whole or
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee is applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and dapplications for Letters Patent and for the reissue t transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as maintain Letters Patent for said invention and impaction Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	n the prosecution of said application and/or eliver all such further papers, including hereof, and instruments of assignment and Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/hav	e signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s)
indicated.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
۸	
Guotong WANG	Date
1111	January 14, 2010
AnthonyVLEE	Date
•	

VTU09-0035100-US/0608A-A42189-US

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024350 FRAME: 0552

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Guotong WANG	and Anthony LEE	
, hereafter referred to as	ASSIGNOR, has/have in	vented certain new and useful imp	rovements as
described and set forth in t	he below identified appl	ication for United States Letters Pat	ent:
Title: CIRCUIT SERVICE	TUNNELING METHODS	AND USER EQUIPMENT THEREOF	
Filed:	Ser	ial No	
Executed on: January 1	4, 2010		
CA 92121, USA, herei	nafter referred to as ASS	O Carmel Mountain Road, S. GIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring A. n. any U.S. Letters Patent which ma	SSIGNOR'S
valuable consideration, red sold, assigned and transfer Assignee, and Assignee's s the said invention and app Patent which may hereafter and enjoyed by said Assig said Assignor had this As	ceipt of which is hereby red, and by these presen- successors and assigns, a lication and all future in r be granted on the same nee as fully and exclusive signment and transfer no be granted thereon, or of	AY CONCERN: Be it known that, a acknowledged by Assignor, Assign ts does/do sell, assign and transfer all his/her/their rights, title and interprovements thereon, and in and to in the United States, the said interevely as it would have been held and ot been made, to the full end and any division, renewal, continuation on or extension thereof.	nor has/have unto the said rest in and to any Letters est to be held I enjoyed by term of any
but at Assignee's expense, applications, execute, ver applications for Letters Pa transfer thereof, and will p	cooperate with Assignerify, acknowledge and atent and for the reissu perform such other acts for said invention and in	he/they will, without charge to sale in the prosecution of said applicate deliver all such further papers the thereof, and instruments of assistant Assignee lawfully may request, approvement, and to vest title the	ation and/or s, including gnment and to obtain or
IN TESTIMONY WE indicated.	ŒREOF, Assignor has/b	nave signed his/her/their name(s) or	the date(s)
Gnio-bong Wang		January 14, 2010	
Guotong WANG		Date	
Anthony LEE		Date	

VTU09-0035I00-US/0608A-A42189-US

**RECORDED: 05/07/2010** 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024350 FRAME: 0553